27/2007 16:42 FAX	-05-2007	FEB 2 7 2007
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
		ET
To the Director of the U.S. Pate 1(03379105	J documents or the new address(es) below.
 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert L. Elliott Steven C. Waugh Tsun-Mu Tseng I-Chang Lee Guo Cheng Huang Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? [] 3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) 12/21/06, 12/21/06, 1/16/07, 1/18/07 Assignment [] Merger Security Agreement [] Change of Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens Other 	Yes ⊠ No Yes ⊠ No 700 S.W. J Street Addre 7, 1/17/07 700 S.W. J City: Topeka City: Topeka of Name State: Kansas se Country: US	address of receiving party(ies) ess ShoeSource Worldwide, Inc. ess: Jayhawk Towers ackson, Suite 202 ess: Jayhawk Towers ackson, Suite 202 Zip: 66603 me(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/267 421 		nt is being filed together with a new application. ant No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/267,421	numbers attached? Yes ondence 6. Total number	ent No.(s)
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/267,421 Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp 	numbers attached? Yes ondence 6. Total numl involved; 1	ont No.(s) ⊠ No
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/267,421 Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed: 	B. Pate numbers attached? Yes ondence 6. Total numl involved: 1 7. Total fee (3	ent No.(s) Image: No Der of applications and patents
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/267,421 Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Lambrechts 	numbers attached? Yes ondence 6. Total numl involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Autho Autho Enclo	Image: No Image: No Deer of applications and patents Image: No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/267,421 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Lambrechts Internal Address: Lathrop & Gage LC 2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 2400 Street Address: Lathrop & Gage LC	numbers attached? Yes ondence 6. Total numl involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Autho Autho Enclo None	Image: No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/267,421 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Lambrechts Internal Address: Lathrop & Gage LC 2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 2400 Street Address: Lathrop & Gage LC 2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 2400	numbers attached? Yes ondence 6. Total numl involved: 1	Image: No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/267,421 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Lambrechts Internal Address: Lathrop & Gage LC 2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 2400 Street Address: Lathrop & Gage LC 2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 2400 City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64108	numbers attached? Yes ondence 6. Total numl involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Autho Autho Enclo None 8. Payment lø a. C b. D	Image: Image
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/267,421 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Lambrechts Internal Address: Lathrop & Gage LC 2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 2400 Street Address: Lathrop & Gage LC 2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 2400 City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64108 Phone Number : (913) 451-5126 Fax Number: (816) 292-2001	numbers attached? Yes ondence 6. Total numl involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Autho Autho Enclo None 8. Payment lø a. C b. D	Image: Image

PAGE 11/24 * RCVD AT 2/27/2007 5:39:25 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/11 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):08-12

PATENT REEL: 018985 FRAME: 0575 ~

LATHROP & GAGE

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER Ø 013/024

Docket Nos: 453214, 454474, 454470, 454477

FEB 2 7 2007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, **Robert L. Elliott** of 5801 SW 22nd Street, Topeka, Kansas 66614, a citizen of the United States; **Steve C. Waugh** of 411 Greenwood Avenue, Topeka, Kansas 66606, a citizen of the United States; **Tsun-Mu Tseng** of 7F-1, 106, Fu-Ruech Street, Si-Tung District, Taichung, Taiwan, a citizen of the Republic of China; **I-Chang Lee** of 100A Broadway, Mei foo Sun Chuen, Kowloon, Hong Kong China, a citizen of the Republic of China; and **Guo Cheng Huang** of Floor 5, No. 225, Lane 238, Shi-ping Road; Taichung, Taiwan, a citizen of the Republic of China; have invented the following:

> U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 29/267, 417 Filed October 13, 2006 Entitled: Supportive Elastic Insert for A Shoe

> U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 29/267,416 Filed October 13, 2006 Entitled: Supportive Shoe Insert Member

> U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 29/267, 421 Filed October 13, 2006 Entitled: Supportive Insert for A Shoe

> U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 29/267, 418 Filed October 13, 2006 Entitled: Supportive Outsole For A Shoe

which we are about to make or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Payless ShoeSource Worldwide, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas and having its principal place of business at Jayhawk Towers, 700 S.W Jackson, Suite 202, Topeka, Kansas 66603, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Robert L. Elliott, Steve C. Waugh, Tsun-Mu Tseng, I-Chang Lee, and Guo Cheng Huang, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents to sell, assign and transfer unto the said Payless ShowSource Worldwide, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

1 of 4

PAGE 13/24 * RCVD AT 2/27/2007 5:39:25 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/11 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):08-12

PATENT REEL: 018985 FRAME: 0576 Docket Nos: 453214, 454474, 454470, 454477

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;

(b) said application;

(c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application;

(d) any and all Letters Patent of the Untied States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;

(e) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

(f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

(h) all claims, causes of action and damages for past infringement, if any, of said application;

 (i) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

(j) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Payless ShoeSource Worldwide, Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

2 of 4

PAGE 14/24 * RCVD AT 2/27/2007 5:39:25 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/11 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):08-12

PATENT REEL: 018985 FRAME: 0577 ---

Docket Nos: 453214, 454474, 454470, 454477

Date:

Robert L. Elliott

Date:

Steve C. Waugh

PAGE 15/24 * RCVD AT 2/27/2007 5:39:25 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/11 * DNIS: 2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):08-12

PATENT REEL: 018985 FRAME: 0578

3 of 4

Docket Nos: 453214, 454474, 454470, 454477

Date:

Tsun-Mu Tseng

Date:

I-Chang Lee

Date:

Guo Cheng Huang

4 of 4

PAGE 16/24 * RCVD AT 2/27/2007 5:39:25 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/11 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):08-12

PATENT REEL: 018985 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 02/27/2007